Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Collagen Corporation | | 07/28/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Allergan, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2525 Dupont Drive |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 19534 |
| City: | Irvine |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92612 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 78758185 | PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN | | |
| Serial Number: | 78841697 | DERMALOGEN | | |
| Serial Number: | 78442828 | NEOMEM | | |
| Serial Number: | 76640321 | PUREH.A. | | |
| Serial Number: | 76640322 | POMEGRANATE POWER | | |
| Serial Number: | 76640323 | FISH COLLAGEN | | |
| Serial Number: | 75978694 | COLLAGEN AESTHETICS | | |
| Serial Number: | 74725773 | CELL PRIME | | |
| Serial Number: | 74161632 | COLLAGEN CONTOURS | | |
| Serial Number: | 73803124 | CONTIGEN | | |
| Serial Number: | 73241823 | VITROGEN | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0624**

900054421

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-246-5507

Email: hinchey_susan@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hinchey
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive
Address Line 2: PO Box 19534

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Hinchey | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| Signature: | /Susan Hinchey/ | |
| Date: | 07/28/2006 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Collagen Corp#page1.tif source=Collagen Corp#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collagen Corporation, whose full post office address is **2500 Faber Place, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA**, is the owner of the trade-marks and United States trade-mark applications to register same as set forth in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, **Allergan, Inc.**, whose full post office address is **2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA**, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the United States in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Collagen Corporation**, does hereby sell and assign to **Allergan, Inc.**, all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications herein assigned.

SIGNED at Irvine, California, this ______ day of July, 2006.

Collagen Corporation

Name: Martin A. Voet

Title: Assistant Secretary

Allergan, Inc.

Name: Matthew J. Maletta

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0626

SCHEDULE A

| <u>Trade-mark</u> | Application Number | Registration Number | <u>Filed</u> | <u>Class(es)</u> |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|
| PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN | 78758185 | | 11/21/05 | IC 3, US 1, 4, 6, 50, 51, 52 |
| DERMALOGEN | 78841697 | | 3/20/06 | IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52 |
| NEOMEM | 78442828 | | 6/29/04 | IC 10, US 26, 39, 44 |
| PURE H.A. | 76640321 | 3111028 | 6/6/05 | IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52 |
| POMEGRANATE POWER | 76640322 | | 6/6/05 | IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52 |
| FISH COLLAGEN | 76640323 | | 6/6/05 | IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52 |
| COLLAGEN AESTHETICS | 75978694 | 2369488 | 5/7/98 | IC 10, US 26, 39, 44 |
| CELL PRIME | 74725773 | 2082183 | 9/6/95 | IC 1, US 1, 5, 6, 10, 26, 46 |
| COLLAGEN CONTOURS | 74161632 | 1707438 | 4/29/91 | IC 42, US 100 |
| CONTIGEN | 73803124 | 1613683 | 5/30/89 | IC 10, US 44 |
| VITROGEN | 73241823 | 1199205 | 12/6/79 | IC 1, US 6 |

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0627